TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the erroneously typed US Registration No. 1772497 for the mark VILLA CINTI previously recorded on Reel 002884 Frame 909. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the acknowledgement of assignment of US Registration No. 1773497 for the mark PORT identified in the conveyance.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Port, Inc.		11/07/2003	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Targus Group International, Inc.
Street Address:	1211 N. Miller Street
City:	Anaheim
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	62806
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1773497	PORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 294-9656

Email: TM-PDX@STOEL.COM

Correspondent Name: Gary W. Glisson/Stoel Rives LLP

Address Line 1: 900 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204-1268

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary W. Glisson
Signature:	/Gary W. Glisson/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0146

900017650

Date:	01/06/2005
Total Attachments: 2 source=054r98#page1.tif source=054r98#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0147

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PORT, INC., a Connecticut corporation ("Assignor"), had a place of business at 66 Fort Point Street, Norwalk, CT 06855, and is the owner of record of the following trademarks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.
AIRBAG	2,410,907
DEFCON	2,349,241
SAFEPORT	2,127,163
PORT	1,773,497

WHEREAS, TARGUS GROUP INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee"), has a business address at 1211 North Miller Street, Anaheim, CA 92806;

WHEREAS, on or about December 16, 1997, Assignor transferred to Assignee as the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor, to which the marks pertain, by and through a Stock Purchase Agreement of the same date, all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said mark.

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to have a recordable document evidencing said transfer and assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has heretofore transferred, assigned and conveyed to Assignee and hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0148 marks and the registrations therefor, as the successor to that portion of Assignor's business to which the marks pertain, and all goodwill associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Acknowledgment of Assignment.

	PORT, INC.
Dated: November 7, 2003	By: Name: JOHN H. MCALINE Title: EVP, CFO & ASSISTANT Secretary
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF ORANGE)	
Public in and for said County and State, per	re year 2003, before me, the undersigned, a Notary resonally appeared Jiha H. McAlline., not the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person
who executed the within instrument as	Of and acknowledged to me
that the corporation executed it pursuant to	its by-laws or a resolution of its Board of Directors.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have h	ereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the
day and year in this certificate first above w	ritten.

2133/101012-0001 444651.01 a10/24/03

RECORDED: 01/06/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003004 FRAME: 0149